CH \$65.00 4499

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM474481

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2018

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
iovation LLC			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	iovation Inc.	
Street Address:	111 SW 5th Ave., Suite 3200	
City:	Portland	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97204	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4499259	
Registration Number:	4492288	LAUNCHKEY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: tesssavage@dwt.com, PDX-TM-Docket@dwt.com

Correspondent Name: Sheila Fox Morrison, DWT

Address Line 1: 1300 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2400

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	86500-12
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Theresa C. Savage, DWT
SIGNATURE:	/Theresa C. Savage/
DATE SIGNED:	05/17/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=iovation Inc. -DE Certificate of Merger Filed 12-29-17#page1.tif source=iovation Inc. -DE Certificate of Merger Filed 12-29-17#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006393 FRAME: 0601 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:58 AM 12/29/2017
FILED 11:58 AM 12/29/2017
SR 20177847138 - File Number 3809508

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

IOVATION LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with and into

IOVATION INC., a Delaware Corporation

Pursuant to Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law, as amended (the "DGCL"), iovation Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Parent"), hereby certifies the following facts relating to the merger of iovation LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Subsidiary"), with and into the Parent, with the Parent surviving the merger (the "Merger").

1. The name, jurisdiction of formation or organization, and type of entity of each of the constituent entities to the Merger are:

NameJurisdiction of Formation or OrganizationType of Entityiovation Inc.DelawareCorporationiovation LLCDelawareLimited liability company

- 2. An Agreement and Plan of Merger by and between the Parent and the Subsidiary (the "Merger Agreement") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of constituent entities to the Merger in accordance with Section 264(c) of the DGCL.
- 3. The name of the surviving corporation in the Merger is "iovation Inc." (the "Surviving Corporation").
- 4. The certificate of incorporation of the Surviving Corporation shall be the certificate of incorporation of the Parent as in effect immediately prior to the effective time of the Merger without any amendment thereto or restatement thereof.
- 5. The executed Merger Agreement is on file at the office of the Surviving Corporation located at 111 SW 5th Avenue, Suite 3000, Portland, Oregon, 97204.
- 6. A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of the Parent and any member of the Subsidiary.
- 7. The Merger shall be effective at 3:01 AM, Eastern time, on January 1, 2018.

(Signature page follows.)

94966631.2 0042529-00001

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surviving Corporation has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed by its duly authorized of ficer.

iovation Inc.,

a Delaware corporation

Name: Douglas C. Shate

Title: Chief Financial Officer and Authorized Officer

SIGNATURE PAGE TO CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

94966631.2 0042529-00001

RECORDED: 05/17/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006393 FRAME: 0603